Resolution approving the abolishment of the City of La Crosse Billboard Lease Negotiating Committee.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Billboard Lease Negotiating Committee was created for the purpose of negotiating new lease terms for a billboard lease at the Selrite Lot, and

WHEREAS, the Committee's recommendation can be found under Resolution 17-0084.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City of La Crosse Billboard Lease Negotiating Committee be abolished.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk's Office is hereby authorized and directed to take any necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 13, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin